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Dr. Plaban Bora <plaban@astu.ac.in>

1o

RE: Request for Payment and NET-Meter Agreement
1 message

Swagat Kumar Gogoi <swagatk.gogoi@dssystems.in>
To: Nripen Das <registrar@astu.ac.in>, "Dr. Plaban Bora" <plaban@astu.ac.in>

Fri, Jul 5, 2024 at 3:35 PM
Cc: "Prof. Narendra S Chaudhari" <ve@astu.ac.in>, Dr BR Phukan <phukan.br@gmail.com>, DEBAJYOTI GOSWAMI

<fao@astu.ac.in>, Sisam Raj Chakraborty <secretarytovc@astu.ac.in>, Basanta Barman <b.barman@astu.ac.in>
' Dear Sir,

Refer to the trailing mail, we wish to inform you that SDE Jalukbari has issued the meter receipt in order to
obtain the NET-METER from them.

Since the buyer of the NET-METER is ASTU, cost of the NET-METER of Rs.9,405.00/-has to be made from
ASTU via NEFT or RTGS only in the following account.

Name of Account APDCL DEPOSIT WORK A/C,
GEC-II
Account No. 38210603623
Type of Account C.A
IFSC SBIN0000229
Name of Banker STATE BANK OF INDIA
Name of Branch Mailgaon Branch
PAN AABCL1354J
GSTN 18AABCL1354J12J

However, as per contract agreement cost of the NET-METER to be borne by the executing agency i.e M/s DS
SYSTEMS PVT LTD. In this context aforesaid amount can be subtracted from our Invoice

Attachment:
1. Copy of NET-METER Receipt.
2.

Copy of Bank Details.
Thanks & Regards.
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Swagat Kr. Gogoi

+91-9678008035 | swagatk.gogoi@dssystems.in

DS Systeris

DS SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.

Odalbakra, Near Sabitri Bharali
Phone: 491
e-mail: sw

ME School, Guwahati - 781034 Assam
-9678008031, +91-9678008032 | Fax: 0361-2470158
agatk.gogoi@dssystems.in | www.dssystems.in

From: Swagat Kumar Gogoi [mailto:swagatk.gogoi@dssystems.in]
Sent: 20 June 2024 15:58

To: 'Nripen Das' <registrar@astu.ac.in>; 'Dr. Plaban Bora' <plaban@astu.ac.in>
Cc; Prof. Narendra S Chaudhari' <vc@astu.ac.in>; 'Dr BR Phukan' <phukan.br@gmail.com>; 'DEBAJYOT|
GOSWAMI' <fao@

j Chakraborty' <secretarytovc@astu.ac.in>; 'Basanta Barman'
<b.barman@astu.ac.in>

Subject: RE: Request for Payment and NET-Meter Agreement

Dear Sir,

installation & commissioning of the same is solely at

same. Being a system integrator of SPV system we
confirm our complete support for doing the liaison work (including cost of the NETMETER) with APDCL in
deployment of the same; however, there should be no li

nking of our payment for work done with provisioning of
Net-Meter as there is 100% dependency on APDCL for which there is no definite timeline.”

Moreover, Positive news is that formalities with APDCL are almost finish and Net-Meter will shortly be available
for installation. In order to obtain EXIM Meter from APDCL., an agreement should be done on Rs. 100/- non
judicial stamp Paper between CONSUMER (i.e ASTU) as first party and DISCOM (i.e APDCL) as second party.

We have attached the format herewith this mail, request you to kindly revert with seal and sign by your
competent authority and return it to us in ORIGINAL in order to submit to DISCOM.

We would be grateful if you could prioritize thi
full amount owed without further delay. Your
but also contribute to the sustainability and gr

s invoice for immediate settlement. This will ensure we recgive_ the
prompt action will not only help us meet our financial obligations
owth of the MSME sector.

Thank you for your understandin

9 and cooperation. We look forward to your prompt response and a continued
positive business relationship.

10-07-2024, 09:40
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SUB-BANK DETAILS OF NEFLRTGS

4
1. Name ot the T Supphiers APDCL DEPOSIE. WORK NG, GECTTL
JALURSB \RR1
Y Address  O/o the Chif Faccutive Officer, Guwahat b lectrical  Circle-11,
APDCL, Jalukbari,
T Contact No & Fmatl address  dgmgee2ayvahon co.in
Voo Rank name & address § Where NEFUR TGS can be dione.
CIATE BANK OF INDIA, MALIGAON RAILWAY HEAD OUARTER,
MALIGAODN
C o Bend Account - IS2T0603623
t 7 Sl €N
B N ! i *he concerncd Baek Tor Ml L RTUS D'i‘.lﬂ'_"&Ql
N, 1A e AABCLE3SA
(% A A BCL LIS LILZY
| m——— .. — ?
S o Ry GRR—
e S W
.,_‘-‘;_5“,_. FyLuse Hf 'A‘ ‘_._-'. avir
18216603620 P Speandpt i g S RIS
' 32630601283 |
gkt 1 AG
pien oA
NN E APBCL DEPOSIT WORK ACCOUNT MOBILE NO 9854024351
Py TP U T % S L L A |
. A/cNo JH21060362 3 . \
1 o |
'PatLe ( ‘ :\
g‘f)‘\"‘*’ - \l: l \\ .
At Morages mu,,),.‘ )
G0 Fhu G0 648, 42001 \‘d G N AMOLL (LAR
(LAR) Jabiiban, Guwe it 13 Latdenan ©oosahat Y
1ofl

10-07-2024, 09:41



(&

FORN GER 12-C
l( woo lRale 2 W
Form of Utilization Certiticate (For State € Cavernments)
(Where expenditure incurre d by ;'nvvuum'nt bodics only)

ok Mo, Letter No. and Date | Amount U(-) Cortilied that ot of Yoral R, 2””””"””” ”(“P‘ es Twenty!
Sanction No:

[akhs anly) of Grants-in-d sanctioned during th
AICTE/IDC/ GAINER- 2021-22 for Solar Project by AICTE in favour o Vssam

SOLAR/2021-22/31, Seience and Technology University undes

Dated: 27/01/2022 of Rs. Department letter No, as given in the margin, out
y - POUL000 Re. 16,00,000.00 (Sixteen Lakhs Only) seloaned
S : allment, Rs. 0.00 (Nil} on account of unspent
First Installment Released, | 1,600,000.00 ];“‘“”' Ly b (‘ L.[)]n] O i 0 (Thiceeen
Dated: 30/03/2022 the previous years, «

Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundrod and Fwenty!
One Only) has been utilized for the purpose © h it wa

sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 2,01,379.00 {Two
Lakhs One Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy \m..-
Only) mmmmm‘ unutilized at the end of the vear

utilized / adjusted towards the grants pay: able during t
1.600,000.00 [next period.

Total

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditians an which the grants-tn-aid was sanctioned have b
duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that | have exercised that following checks to see that the money
actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

was

Kinds of Checks exercised.

1 Sanction order
2 Cash Book

3 Ledgers

4 Vouchers

5

The main accounts and the other subsidiary accounts and registers

LY

Authorised Signatory q (/(‘/ Q&/
\

Name: Dr. Nripen Das
Designation: Registrar, ASTU

Date !
%,&Q‘Qp Seal ; 38T |

(CA Harsh Agarwal)

//.
Partner Name: Dr. Debajydi Goswami
Membership No.: 315605 Designation: Financ®{& Accounts
Date: 29,/09/2023 Date -

S{'Lll > L L ! )
UDIN: 23315605BGWIUB2864 R

For, R. M. Kothari & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 000143C

~7

fficr), ASTU

-~

o/—f

Place: Guwahati




\’\

Auditors Verification

We have verified the aforeme
and Rs. 13,98 621.00 (Fund ut
accounts and other records
be in agreement there with

ntioned figures {i.e., Rs. 16,00,000 00 (Fund Recen ed

ilized)} of Utilization Certificate (UC) with the |

ooks O
Produced before us for verification

and found the UC 1o

1

Date: 29/09 /2023
Place: Guwahati K. M. Kothari & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 000142C

_ I 1(-’10&.,/«3( Y

(CA Harsh Agarwal)

Partner

;\h-mlwr'\.lnp No. 315605
UDIN 2'5"’»13()1)3H(;\\'ll.'l’._’hwi



AN

Statement of Expenditure for GAINER SOLAR PROJECT
SL N Particulars B Amount (Rs.)
1 |Refreshment for Meeting (Hemlata Dhaba) £200.00
2 [Refreshment for Meeting (Faculty House Canteen) i b B72.00
3 |Sitng allowance foy meeting - 2,000, 08
+ [Sitting allowance for meeting 2000.00 }
5 IRefreshment for Meeting (Hemlata Dhaba) 3,024.00 ‘
6 [Stetionary (Shanti Group of Engineers) 18630 ‘
~__|Car Hire Charge (Redcomm) 5,502.010 |
8__|{Solar power instalation (DS Systems) 1 37788041
-
[ |
Total Expenditure 1,398,621.00 |
Fund received towards GAINER Solar project on 30/03/2022 1,600,000.00 |
Balance Available 201.379.00 |




ASSAM SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

(A State University of Government of Assam constituted by “Assuam Science and Technology University Act, 2009")
Tetelia Road, Near Assam Engincering College, Jalukbari, Guwahati-781013, Assa

Website: www.astu.ac.in ; y 'i

/

Justification of remitting amount for Net Meter installation under GAINER Project at ASTU

SL. No. Name of the Purpose Amount (Rs.) Remarks

Including GST with AMC for 5 (five)

1. Total Bill Value 18,13,000.00 | years @ 2% of the bill value each year
and installation & commissioning

2| Bill Release Value (80%) 14,50,400.00 gﬁ:f:;egrisga?ﬂg E;’(‘)(}/:)e)‘bﬂ‘ty-

3. }"’tal ATHONNE Pegcr ) 16,00,000.00 | Receiving this on 30.03.2022.

rom the funding agency

4. | Fund Available 1,49,600.00

3. Commissioning Date 14.07.2023

6. | 1* year AMC due 15.07.2024

Since the installation of Net Meter is to be done by M/S D S System. Hence, amount may be
released from the available amount subject to adjustment of first AMC due amount.

Considering the information of the above the following amount may be sanctioned and
released in favour of the payee as per proposal of Dr. Plaban Bora, PI of the Solar Project under
GAINER as follows:

Name of the Payee:

APDCL DEPOSIT WORK. A/C, GEC-Ii

Amount:

Rs. 9405.00/- I i L

The amount may be deposited as per particulars of the proposal.
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